

**Misc Case - 226 /2022**  
CNR No. WBHW01-004629-2022  
Present : Sri Gopal Chandra Karmakar  
District Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB00557

Order No. 05  
Dated 17.04.2023

Today is fixed for hearing of Misc Case.

Petitioner files hazira.

As per resolution of the local Bar, Ld. Lawyers are not attending court due to demise of Ld. Advocate Uma Chaterjee.

Case is adjourned for ends of Justice.

To **14-06-2023** for hearing of Misc Case.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah