

**Misc. Case- 226 of 2022**  
CNR No. WBHW01-004629-2022  
Present: Smt. Sonia Majumdar  
District Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 07  
Dated 17.08.2023

Today is fixed for hearing of Misc. Case.  
Petitioner files a petition praying for an adjournment.  
Prayer is considered and allowed.  
Case is adjourned for ends of Justice.  
To **05-10-2023** for hearing of Misc. case.  
D/C by me

D.J.

DistrictJudge, Howrah