

Misc. Case- 226 of 2022
CNR No. WBHW01-004629-2022
Present: Sonia Majumdar
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 09
Dated 24.01.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of Misc. Case.

Petitioner files hajira.

The case is taken up for hearing.

Heard submission of Ld. Lawyer.

Considered.

It appears from the case record that paper publication has not been done.

Accordingly, petitioner is directed to take proper steps for paper publication.

To **22-03-2024** for filing draft notice.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah