

**Misc. Case – 226/2022**  
**CNR NO WBHW01-004629-2022**

Present: Sonia Majumdar  
District Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 16  
Dated 14.02.2025

Today is fixed for filing fresh correct draft notice.

Petitioner is absent without taking any steps.

Petitioner did not file correct draft notice today.

None found on call on behalf of the petitioner.

Accordingly, petitioner is directed to show cause as to why instant case shall not be dismissed for non compliance of court's order.

Fix **23-04-2025** for filing show cause by the petitioner.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah