

Misc. Case- 226/2022

CNR No. WBHW01-004629-2022

Present: Smt. Madhuchhanda Bose (In -Charge)

District Judge, Howrah

J.O. Code – WB00644

Order no 18

Dated 22.08.2025

To day is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner.

As per resolution of the local bar dated 22-08-2025, the members of the Bar / Ld. Advocates are not attending in the Court Proceeding today.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Ld. Special Judge, POCSO Court , Howrah is in-charge.

Fix **31-10-2025** for filing show cause by the petitioner.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah (In -Charge)